[1] Feng, Y., Don, F., & Li, G. (2013). Vehicle choices,

miles driven, and pollution policies. Journal of

Regulatory Economics, 44, 4–29.

doi:10.1007/s11149-013-9221-z

[2] Zhang, H., Lu, Y., Shi, F., & Zhu, D. (2012).

Overloaded vehicle choice behavior analysis based

on Nested Logit model. Journal of Transportation

Systems Engineering and Information Technology,

12(6), 113–118. https

://doi.org/10.1016/S15706672(11)60238-9

[3] Train, K. (2003). Discrete choice methods with

simulation. New York, NY.: Cambridge University

Press.

[4] Yang, J., Kato, H., & Ando, R. (2015). Comparative

analysis of the household car ownership between

Toyota city and Nagoya city. Journal of the East

Asia Society for Transportation Studies, 11, 629–

639. https://

www.jstage.jst.go.jp/article/easts/11/0/11_626/_pdf

/-char/en

[5] Masiero, L., & Zoltan, J. (2013). Tourists intra-

destination visits and transport mode: A Bivraiate

Probit Model. Anuals of Tourism Research, 43,

529–546. http://dx.doi.org/10.10

16/j.annals.2013.05.014

Scenarios Model
 % changes of discrete choice % changes of fuel consumption

Small car Large car Small car Large car

+25% fuel cost

Model 1

 1.53 -1.53

-7.94 -7.85

Model 2 -8.71 -7.54

Model 3 -9.14 -7.15

Model 4 -9.59 -6.65

-25% fuel cost

Model 1

-2.61  2.61

 5.24  5.17

Model 2  5.80  4.95

Model 3  6.12  4.68

Model 4  6.45  4.32

+25% vehicle cost

Model 1

-0.70  0.70

-1.06 -0.93

Model 2 -1.07 -0.78

Model 3 -1.23 -0.61

Model 4 -1.51 -0.47

-25% vehicle cost

Model 1

 1.13 -1.13

 1.82  1.60

Model 2  1.84  1.32

Model 3  2.12  1.05

Model 4  2.61  0.79

16

“Transportation for A Better Life:
Lessons Learned from Global Experiences to Local Best Practices”

24 August 2018, Bangkok, Thailand

[6] Nguyen, N. T., Miwa, T., & Morikawa, T. (2017).

Vehicle type choice, usage, and CO2 emissions in

Ho Chi Minh city: analysis and simulation using a

discrete-continuous model. Asian Transport Studies,

4(3), 499–517.

https://www.jstage.jst.go.jp/article/eastsats/4/3/4_49

9/_pdf

[7] Wu, L., Zhang, J., & Fujiwara, A. (2013). Tourism

participation and expenditure behaviour: Analysis

using a SCOBIT-based discrete-continuous choice